





Report Date

1/31/2020 3:42 PM

REVENUES

Taxation and Payments-In-Lieu
Taxation Revenue

Grant in Lieu

Ontario Municipal Partnership Fund
Port of Johnstown

Total Taxation and Payments-In-Lieu:

Department Revenues
Administration
Fire Department
Police Services
Cemetries
Protective Services
Building
By-Law Enforcement
Public Works
Johnstown Water Wells
Waste Disposal & Transfer Site
Curbside Waste & Recy g
Parks & Recreation
Recreation Adminsitration
Parks
Ball Diamonds
Cardinal Pool
Johnstown Pool/ Summer Day Camp
Cardinal Arena
Spencerville Arena
Canteen
South Centre
Sub-total Parks & Recreation:

TOWNSHIP OF EDWARDSBURGH/CARDINAL
YTD Budget Variance Report

As of December 31, 2019

2018 YTD
Actual

5,391,858.43
356,635.93
851,400.00
758,340.00

7,358,234.36

519,385.12
54,239.55
10,000.00
51.92
4,815.00
115,910.03
375.00
29,978.23
3,458.00
15,775.10

297,042.96

38,785.00
845.80
1,040.00
6,730.00
28,033.47
443,240.53
233,457.18
97,364.91
4,756.00
854,252.89

2019
Budget

5,651,198.00
335,667.00
850,500.00
758,340.00

7 77,595,7@.00

291,601.00
20,000.00
8,000.00
100.00
6,200.00
119,810.00
11,500.00
29,400.00
9,000.00
13,000.00
330,103.00

15,590.00

1,100.00
7,000.00
28,000.00
440,000.00
240,000.00
95,000.00
4,000.00
830,690.00

2019 YTD
- Actual

5,644,774.11
285,419.91
850,500.00
758,340.00

7,539,034.(;

378,982.89
55,625.61
8,000.00
59.57
4,520.00
108,863.12
19,587.50
40,197.81

16,650.66
314,629.36

15,795.42

1,360.00
6,845.00
29,262.99
441,251.85
237,848.99
92,624.98
2,933.00
827,922.23

Variance to

2019 Budget

(6,423.89)
(50,247.09)

(56,670.98)

87,381.89
35,625.61

(40.43)
(1,680.00)
(10,946.88)
8,087.50
10,797.81
(9,000.00)
3,650.66
(15,473.64)

205.42

260.00
(155.00)

1,262.99

1,251.85
(2,151.01)
(2,375.02)
(1,067.00)
(2,767.77)

%
remainin

0.11-
14.97-

0.75-

29.97
178.13

40.43-
27.10-
9.14-
70.33
36.73
100.00-
28.08
4.69-

1.32

23.64
2.21-
4.51
0.28
0.90-
2.50-

26.68-
0.33-
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2018 YTD 2019 2019 YTD Varianceto %
Actual Budget Actual 2019 Budget remainin
OPERATING & CAPITAL EXPENSES
Department Operating Expenses
Council 89,855.96 105,300.00 99,321.66 5,978.34 5.68
Adminsitration 1,322,515.40 1,122,471.00 1,183,884.71 (61,413.71) 5.47-
Fire Department 533,585.58 531,274.00 541,708.27 (10,434.27) 1.96-
Police Services 1,163,806.47 1,168,745.00 1,156,976.93 11,768.07 1.01
Conservation Authority 45,441.00 46,872.00 46,871.00 1.00
Cemeteries 5,830.31 5,000.00 4,339.52 660.48 13.21
Protective Services 19,901.61 22,620.00 20,328.12 2,291.88 10.13
Building 115,910.03 119,810.00 108,863.12 10,946.88 9.14
Bylaw Enforcement 40,993.12 52,300.00 22,325.36 29,974.64 57.31
Public Works
Overhead Expenses 551,224.86 578,390.00 632,734.89 (54,344 .89) 9.40-
Vehicle Expenses 389,662.56 258,059.00 338,132.06 (80,073.06) 31.03-
Shop Expenses & Fuel 146,456.62 132,500.00 138,241.63 (5,741.63) 4.33-
Bridges & Culverts 58,046.25 56,200.00 85,092.35 (28,892.35) 51.41-
Safety Devices 38,158.28 37,500.00 45,798.32 (8,298.32) 22.13-
Roadside Maintenance 96,310.68 92,000.00 77,434.49 14,565.51 15.83
Hardtop Maintenance 111,149.76 108,500.00 85,538.42 22,961.58 21.16
Loosetop Maintenance 153,876.63 161,000.00 150,408.88 10,591.12 6.58
Winter Control 265,374.61 263,686.00 366,790.66 (103,104.66) 39.10-
Street Lighting 71,841.02 76,450.00 72,983.58 3,466.42 453
Sub-total Public Works: 1,882,101.27 1,764,285.00 1,993,155.28 (228,870.28) 12.97-
Johnstown Water Wells 10,393.20 16,500.00 7,511.59 8,988.41 54.48
Storm Sewer System 80,033.50 127,720.00 81,570.52 46,149.48 36.13
Waste Disposal & Transfer Site 125,501.71 136,810.00 130,018.29 6,791.71 4.96
Curbside Waste & Recycling 373,143.60 356,700.00 403,508.46 (46,808.46) 13.12-
Parks & Recreation
Recreation Administration 194,778.70 174,230.00 179,372.20 (5,142.20) 2.95-
Parks 180,960.78 198,825.00 182,413.31 16,411.69 8.25
Ball Diamonds 5,220.91 6,650.00 7,043.09 (393.09) 5.91-
Cardinal Pool 61,653.81 72,430.00 86,555.37 (14,125.37)  19.50-









